Section I

Salary & Wage Schedules

SCHEDULE A: 7-1-20@8 1o 6-30-209 (0.5% EFF. 7-1-2018)

To check step/lane > MPS Homepage > “Careers” > “Internal” > Log in, Select “My Employee File” > click “Show more”
A(1) B (2) c(3) D (4) E (5) G(7) 1(9) K (11) M (13) 0 (15)
BA BA15 BA30 BA45 BAG0 F (6) MA H (8) MA15 | J(10) | MA30 | L(12) | MA45 | N(14) | MA60
1 | 43,605 | 44,714 | 45,824 | 46,934 | 48,043 | 49,153 | 50,261 | 51,373 | 52,481 | 53,591 | 54,700 | 55,810 | 56,920 | 58,030 | 59,140
2 | 44,714 | 45,824 | 46,934 | 48,043 | 49,153 | 50,261 | 51,373 | 52,481 | 53,591 | 54,700 | 55,810 | 56,920 | 58,030 | 59,140 | 60,249
3 | 45,824 | 46,934 | 48,043 | 49,153 | 50,261 | 51,373 | 52,481 | 53,591 | 54,700 | 55,810 | 56,920 | 58,030 | 59,140 | 60,249 | 61,358
4 | 46,934 | 48,043 | 49,153 | 50,261 | 51,373 | 52,481 | 53,591 | 54,700 | 55,810 | 56,920 | 58,030 | 59,140 | 60,249 | 61,358 | 62,468
5 | 48,043 | 49,153 | 50,261 | 51,373 | 52,481 | 53,591 | 54,700 | 55,810 | 56,920 | 58,030 | 59,140 | 60,249 | 61,358 | 62,468 | 63,579
6 | 49,153 | 50,261 | 51,373 | 52,481 | 53,591 | 54,700 | 55,810 | 56,920 | 58,030 | 59,140 | 60,249 | 61,358 | 62,468 | 63,579 | 64,687
7 | 51,373 | 52,481 | 53,591 | 54,700 | 55,810 | 56,920 | 58,030 | 59,140 | 60,249 | 61,358 | 62,468 | 63,579 | 64,687 | 65,797 | 66,905
8 | 56,920 | 58,030 | 59,140 | 60,249 | 61,358 | 62,468 | 63,579 | 64,687 | 65,797 | 66,905 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454
9 | 60,249 | 61,358 | 62,468 | 63,579 | 64,687 | 65,797 | 66,905 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784
10 | 62,468 | 63,579 | 64,687 | 65,797 | 66,905 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002
11 | 63,579 | 64,687 | 65,797 | 66,905 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111
12 | 63,579 | 64,687 | 65,797 | 66,905 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111
13 | 63,579 | 64,687 | 65,797 | 66,905 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111
14 | 64,687 | 65,797 | 66,905 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223
15 | 64,687 | 65,797 | 66,905 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223
16 | 64,687 | 65,797 | 66,905 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223
17 | 65,797 | 66,905 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331
18 | 65,797 | 66,905 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331
19 | 65,797 | 66,905 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331
20 | 66,905 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441
21 | 66,905 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441
22 | 66,905 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441
23 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549
24 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549
25 | 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549
26 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660
27 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660
28 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660
29 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85,771
30 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85,771
31 | 70,235 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85,771
32 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85,771 | 86,879
33 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85,771 | 86,879
34 | 71,346 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85,771 | 86,879
35 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85,771 | 86,879 | 87,990
36 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85,771 | 86,879 | 87,990
37 | 72,454 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85,771 | 86,879 | 87,990
38 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85,771 | 86,879 | 87,990 | 89,098
39 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85,771 | 86,879 | 87,990 | 89,098
40 | 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85,771 | 86,879 | 87,990 | 89,098
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michael leiter


Section I

Salary & Wage Schedules

SCHEDULE A: 7-1-20@8 1o 6-30-209 (0.5% EFF. 7-1-2018), CONT’'D)

Note: Final Schedule includes Lanes A-U, Steps 1-40. Those on former lanes V 22 - EE 31 earning less than Step 40 Lane U will be moved onto Lane U at a step that equals their same salary.
To check step/lane > MPS Homepage > “Careers” > “Internal” > Log in, Select "My Employee File” > click “Show more”

b (16) ?HEZJ R | st T0) | U@y | | 4| % | % | G4 | ouz | ouas | ouss | oldcc | ouoo | o
1 60,249 | 61,358 | 62,468 | 63,579 64,687 | 65,797
2 61,358 | 62,468 | 63,579 | 64,687 65797 | 66,905
3 62,468 | 63,579 | 64,687 | 65797 66,905 | 68,016
4 | 63,579 | 64,687 | 65797 | 66,905 68,016 | 69,126
5 64,687 | 65,797 | 66,905 | 68,016 69,126 | 70,235
6 65,797 | 66,905 | 68,016 | 69,126 70,235 | 71,346
7 68,016 | 69,126 | 70,235 | 71,346 72,454 | 73,564
3 73,564 | 74,674 | 75,784 | 76,893 78,002 | 79,111
9 76,893 | 78,002 | 79,111 | 80,223 81,331 | 82,441
10 | 79,111 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 83,549 | 84,660
11 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 84,660 | 85,771
12 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 84,660 | 85,771
13 | 80,223 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 84,660 | 85,771
14 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 85,771 | 86,879
15 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 85,771 | 86,879
16 | 81,331 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 85,771 | 86,879
17 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85771 86,879 | 87,990
18 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85771 86,879 | 87,990
19 | 82,441 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85771 86,879 | 87,990
20 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85771 | 86,879 87,990 | 89,098 95,860
21 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85,771 | 86,879 87,990 | 89,098 95,860
22 | 83,549 | 84,660 | 85771 | 86,879 87,990 | 89,098 95,860
23 | 84,660 | 85,771 | 86,879 | 87,990 89,098 | 90,208 95,860 | 96,936
24 | 84,660 | 85771 | 86,879 | 87,990 89,098 | 90,208 95,860 | 96,936
25 | 84,660 | 85,771 | 86,879 | 87,990 89,098 | 90,208 95,860 | 96,936
26 | 85,771 | 86,879 | 87,990 | 89,098 90,208 | 91,318 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014
27 | 85,771 | 86,879 | 87,990 | 89,098 90,208 | 91,318 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014
28 | 85,771 | 86,879 | 87,990 | 89,098 90,208 | 91,318 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014
29 | 86,879 | 87,990 | 89,098 | 90,208 91,318 | 92,428 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091
30 | 86,879 | 87,990 | 89,098 | 90,208 91,318 | 92,428 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091
31 | 86,879 | 87,990 | 89,098 | 90,208 91,318 | 92,428 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091
32 87,990 89,098 90,208 91,318 92,428 93,537 95,860 96,936 98,014 99,091 100,169
33 | 87,990 | 89,098 | 90,208 | 91,318 92,428 | 93,537 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 | 100,169
34 87,990 89,098 90,208 91,318 92,428 93,537 95,860 96,936 98,014 99,091 100,169
35 89,098 90,208 91,318 92,428 93,537 94,646 95,860 96,936 98,014 99,091 100,169 | 101,245
36 89,098 90,208 91,318 92,428 93,537 94,646 95,860 96,936 98,014 99,091 100,169 | 101,245
37 89,098 90,208 91,318 92,428 93,537 94,646 95,860 96,936 98,014 99,091 100,169 | 101,245
38 90,208 91,318 92,428 93,537 94,646 95,755 95,860 96,936 98,014 99,091 100,169 101,245 | 102,322
39 90,208 91,318 92,428 93,537 94,646 95,755 95,860 96,936 98,014 99,091 100,169 101,245 | 102,322
a0 90,208 91,318 92,428 93,537 94,646 95,755 95,860 96,936 98,014 99,091 100,169 101,245 | 102,322
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2019-2021 Tentative Agreement

8-31-20 9:00pm

SCHEDULE A: JuLy 1, 209 - June 30, @020 (1% EFF. JuLy 1, 2019)

To check step/lane > MPS Homepage > “Careers” > “Internal” > Log in, Select "My Employee File” > click *Show more”

A(1) B (2) c(3) D (4) E (5) G (7) 1(9) K (11) M (13) 0 (15)

BA BA15 BA30 BA45 BA60 F (6) MA H (8) MA15 | J(10) | MA30 | L(12) | MA45 | N(14) | MA60
1 | 44,040 | 45,161 | 46,282 | 47,402 | 48,523 | 49,643 | 50,764 | 51,885 | 53,006 | 54,126 | 55,247 | 56,368 | 57,489 | 58,609 | 59,730
2 | 45,161 | 46,282 | 47,402 | 48,523 | 49,643 | 50,764 | 51,885 | 53,006 | 54,126 | 55,247 | 56,368 | 57,489 | 58,609 | 59,730 | 60,851
3 | 46,282 | 47,402 | 48,523 | 49,643 | 50,764 | 51,885 | 53,006 | 54,126 | 55,247 | 56,368 | 57,489 | 58,609 | 59,730 | 60,851 | 61,971
4 | 47,402 | 48,523 | 49,643 | 50,764 | 51,885 | 53,006 | 54,126 | 55,247 | 56,368 | 57,489 | 58,609 | 59,730 | 60,851 | 61,971 | 63,092
5 | 48,523 | 49,643 | 50,764 | 51,885 | 53,006 | 54,126 | 55,247 | 56,368 | 57,489 | 58,609 | 59,730 | 60,851 | 61,971 | 63,092 | 64,213
6 | 49,643 | 50,764 | 51,885 | 53,006 | 54,126 | 55,247 | 56,368 | 57,489 | 58,609 | 59,730 | 60,851 | 61,971 | 63,092 | 64,213 | 65,334
7 | 51,885 | 53,006 | 54,126 | 55,247 | 56,368 | 57,489 | 58,609 | 59,730 | 60,851 | 61,971 | 63,092 | 64,213 | 65,334 | 66,455 | 67,575
8 | 57,489 | 58,609 | 59,730 | 60,851 | 61,971 | 63,092 | 64,213 | 65,334 | 66,455 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178
9 | 60,851 | 61,971 | 63,092 | 64,213 | 65,334 | 66,455 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541
10 | 63,092 | 64,213 | 65,334 | 66,455 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782
11 | 64,213 | 65,334 | 66,455 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902
12 | 64,213 | 65,334 | 66,455 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902
13 | 64,213 | 65,334 | 66,455 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902
14 | 65,334 | 66,455 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024
15 | 65,334 | 66,455 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024
16 | 65,334 | 66,455 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024
17 | 66,455 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144
18 | 66,455 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144
19 | 66,455 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144
20 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265
21 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265
22 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265
23 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386
24 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386
25 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386
26 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506
27 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506
28 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506
29 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628
30 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628
31 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628
32 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749
33 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749
34 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749
35 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869
36 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869
37 | 73,178 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869
38 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869 | 89,989
39 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869 | 89,989
40 | 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869 | 89,989
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Note: Changes are denoted as follows: added deleted
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2019-2021 Tentative Agreement
SCHEDULE A: JuLy 1, 209 - June 30, @020 (1% EFr. JuLy 1, 2019), CONTINUED

To check step/lane > MPS Homepage > “Careers” > “Internal” > Log in, Select "My Employee File” > click "Show more”

8-31-20 9:00pm

e | oo | nas | S0 o vy || gL a | | e | et | e | e | e |
1 60,851 | 61,971 | 63,092 | 64,213 | 65,334 | 66,455
2 61,971 | 63,092 | 64,213 | 65,334 | 66,455 | 67,575
3 63,092 | 64,213 | 65,334 | 66,455 | 67,575 | 68,695
4 64,213 | 65,334 | 66,455 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817
5 65,334 | 66,455 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937
6 66,455 | 67,575 | 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058
7 68,695 | 69,817 | 70,937 | 72,058 | 73,178 | 74,299
8 74,299 | 75,421 | 76,541 | 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902
9 77,662 | 78,782 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265
10 | 79,902 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506
11 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628
12 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628
13 | 81,024 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628
14 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749
15 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749
16 | 82,144 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749
17 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869
18 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869
19 | 83,265 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869
20 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869 | 89,989
21 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869 | 89,989
22 | 84,386 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869 | 89,989
23 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869 | 89,989 | 91,110 96,936
24 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869 | 89,989 | 91,110 96,936
25 | 85,506 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869 | 89,989 | 91,110 96,936
26 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869 | 89,989 | 91,110 | 92,231 96,936 | 98,014
27 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869 | 89,989 | 91,110 | 92,231 96,936 | 98,014
28 | 86,628 | 87,749 | 88,869 | 89,989 | 91,110 | 92,231 96,936 | 98,014
29 | 87,749 | 88,869 | 89,989 | 91,110 | 92,231 | 93,352 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091
30 | 87,749 | 88,869 | 89,989 | 91,110 | 92,231 | 93,352 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091
31 | 87,749 | 88,869 | 89,989 | 91,110 | 92,231 | 93,352 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091
32 88,869 89,989 91,110 92,231 93,352 94,472 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 100,169
33 | 88,869 | 89,989 | 91,110 | 92,231 | 93,352 | 94,472 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 | 100,169
34 | 88,869 | 89,989 | 91,110 | 92,231 | 93,352 | 94,472 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 | 100,169
35 89,989 91,110 92,231 93,352 94,472 95,593 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 100,169 101,245
36 89,989 91,110 92,231 93,352 94,472 95,593 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 100,169 101,245
37 89,989 91,110 92,231 93,352 94,472 95,593 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 100,169 101,245
38 | 91,110 | 92,231 | 93,352 | 94,472 | 95,593 | 96,714 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 | 100169 | 101,245 | 102,322
39 91,110 92,231 93,352 94,472 95,593 96,714 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 100,169 101,245 102,322
40 | 91,110 | 92,231 | 93,352 | 94,472 | 95,593 | 96,714 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 | 100169 | 101,245 | 102,322
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2019-2021 Tentative Agreement

8-31-20 9:00pm

SCHEDULE A: JuLy 1, 2020 - June 30, @023 (1% EFF. JuLy 1, 2020)

To check step/lane > MPS Homepage > “Careers” > “Internal” > Log in, Select "My Employee File” > click *Show more”

A(1) B (2) c(3) D (4) E (5) G (7) 1(9) K (11) M (13) 0 (15)

BA BA15 BA30 BA45 BA60 F (6) MA H (8) MA15 | J(10) | MA30 | L(12) | MA45 | N(14) | MA60
1 | 44,480 | 45,612 | 46,745 | 47,876 | 49,008 | 50,140 | 51,272 | 52,404 | 53,536 | 54,668 | 55,799 | 56,931 | 58,064 | 59,195 | 60,328
2 | 45,612 | 46,745 | 47,876 | 49,008 | 50,140 | 51,272 | 52,404 | 53,536 | 54,668 | 55,799 | 56,931 | 58,064 | 59,195 | 60,328 | 61,459
3 | 46,745 | 47,876 | 49,008 | 50,140 | 51,272 | 52,404 | 53,536 | 54,668 | 55,799 | 56,931 | 58,064 | 59,195 | 60,328 | 61,459 | 62,591
4 | 47,876 | 49,008 | 50,140 | 51,272 | 52,404 | 53,536 | 54,668 | 55,799 | 56,931 | 58,064 | 59,195 | 60,328 | 61,459 | 62,591 | 63,723
5 | 49,008 | 50,140 | 51,272 | 52,404 | 53,536 | 54,668 | 55,799 | 56,931 | 58,064 | 59,195 | 60,328 | 61,459 | 62,591 | 63,723 | 64,856
6 | 50,140 | 51,272 | 52,404 | 53,536 | 54,668 | 55,799 | 56,931 | 58,064 | 59,195 | 60,328 | 61,459 | 62,591 | 63,723 | 64,856 | 65,987
7 | 52,404 | 53,536 | 54,668 | 55,799 | 56,931 | 58,064 | 59,195 | 60,328 | 61,459 | 62,591 | 63,723 | 64,856 | 65,987 | 67,119 | 68,250
8 | 58,064 | 59,195 | 60,328 | 61,459 | 62,591 | 63,723 | 64,856 | 65,987 | 67,119 | 68,250 | 69,382 | 70,515 | 71,646 | 72,779 | 73,910
9 | 61,459 | 62,591 | 63,723 | 64,856 | 65,987 | 67,119 | 68,250 | 69,382 | 70,515 | 71,646 | 72,779 | 73,910 | 75,042 | 76,175 | 77,306
